Date
9/10/2020

9/24/2020

10/8/2020

10/22/2020

10/29/2020

11/05/2020

11/19/2020

12/03/2020

12/17/2020

1/07/2021

1/21/2021

2/4/2021

3/11/2021

Notes:

Faculty Development Workshop series AU 2020 - SP 2021

College of Engineering

Topic

1) Establishing Mentoring
Teams

2) Promotion and Review
Process

3) VITA Training'

4) Finding Funding (SPIN)
5) Career Planning and
Promotion for Professor of
Practice — Fall session

6) Pre- and post-award
management?

7) Use of CANVAS,
classroom technology

8) Best practices for recruiting
and managing graduate
students and postdoctoral
scholars

9) Increasing research
visibility®

10) Overview of University
policies and procedures (e-
tools)

11) Diversity & Inclusion

12) Writing narratives in
dossier

13) Career Planning and
Promotion for Professor of
Practice — Spring session”

Speaker

Gonul Kaletunc, Director, Faculty Professional Development
Program

Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs

Emma Young, Office of distance education and e-learning
(ODEE)

Jeff Agnoli, Office of the Vice President for Research
Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs

Amy Dudley, Interim Director, Sponsored Programs Services

Emma Young, ODEE

La’Tonia Stiner-Jones, Assistant Dean of Graduate Programs

https://guides.osu.edu/visibility workshop

Marie Mead, Executive Director of Finance and Business
Operations and Elizabeth Cumpston, Director of Financial
Operations

Lisa Barclay, Interim Assistant Dean and Chief Diversity
Officer, and Molly Peirano, Institutional Equity Office
Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs

Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs

Workshops will be zoom meetings and will be scheduled between 11 am and 12 pm on Thursdays

except two.

IVITA training orientation is also available at: https://go.osu.edu/vitaorientation

211/5/2020 workshop is scheduled between 1-2 pm

3Increasing research visibility workshop is offered online now. Use the link provided anytime to attend
the workshop.

“Due to high demand, we are offering two sessions of the same workshop.

To stay updated, visit: https://mentoring.engineering.osu.edu/workshop-series







