raculty Development workshop series AC 2020 - 51 2021							
College of Engineering							
Date	Topic	Speaker					
9/10/2020	1) Establishing Mentoring	Gonul Kaletunc, Director, Faculty Professional Development					
	Teams	Program					
9/24/2020	2) Promotion and Review Process	Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs					
10/8/2020	3) VITA Training ¹	Emma Young, Office of distance education and e-learning (ODEE)					
10/22/2020	4) Finding Funding (SPIN)	Jeff Agnoli, Office of the Vice President for Research					
10/29/2020	5) Career Planning and Promotion for Professor of Practice – Fall session	Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs					
11/05/2020	6) Pre- and post-award management ²	Amy Dudley, Interim Director, Sponsored Programs Services					
11/19/2020	7) Use of CANVAS, classroom technology	Emma Young, ODEE					
12/03/2020	8) Best practices for recruiting and managing graduate students and postdoctoral scholars	La'Tonia Stiner-Jones, Assistant Dean of Graduate Programs					
12/17/2020	9) Increasing research visibility ³	https://guides.osu.edu/visibility_workshop					
1/07/2021	10) Overview of University policies and procedures (etools)	Marie Mead, Executive Director of Finance and Business Operations and Elizabeth Cumpston, Director of Financial Operations					
1/21/2021	11) Diversity & Inclusion	Lisa Barclay, Interim Assistant Dean and Chief Diversity Officer, and Molly Peirano, Institutional Equity Office					
2/4/2021	12) Writing narratives in dossier	Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs					
3/11/2021	13) Career Planning and Promotion for Professor of Practice – Spring session ⁴	Rachel Kleit, Associate Dean of Faculty Affairs					

Faculty Development Workshop series AU 2020 - SP 2021

Notes:

Workshops will be zoom meetings and will be scheduled between 11 am and 12 pm on Thursdays except two.

¹VITA training orientation is also available at: https://go.osu.edu/vitaorientation

³Increasing research visibility workshop is offered online now. Use the link provided anytime to attend the workshop.

⁴Due to high demand, we are offering two sessions of the same workshop.

To stay updated, visit: https://mentoring.engineering.osu.edu/workshop-series

 $^{^2}$ 11/5/2020 workshop is scheduled between 1-2 pm